 0
20
40
 4
 2
 0
-2
100 300 500 700 900 1100 100 300 500 700 900 1100

Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
Frequency (MHz)
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
OUTLINE DRAWING ※IN MILLIMETERS
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
 0
20
40
 4
 2
 0
-2
100 300 500 700 900 1100 100 300 500 700 900 1100
100 300 500 700 900 1100 100 300 500 700 900 1100100 300 500 700 900 1100
 4
 6
 8
 0.4
 0.2
   0
-0.2
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2
9
51.6 80.7
1
8
23.1 69.2 35.4 69.2
PD420-0S
0.2-1GHz
MADE IN JAPAN
R&K
Mouting hole 4-φ3.5 THRU
Mounting hole 2-φ4.5
80.7
220
7
2
2
6
.
5
1
3
0
2
8
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
Caution : Absolute Maximum (surface of Base Plate) temperature of
               this products must be ＜+85℃
               Proper Cooling must be required.
: 200MHz ~ 1000MHz
: 0.6dB (max.)
: 0.3dB (max.)
: 12.0dB (min.)
: 2° (max.)
: 0°
: 1.6:1 (max.)
: 1.4:1 (max.)
: 50Ω
: 100W (1.2:1 Load VSWR)
: －40℃ to ＋85℃
: －40℃ to ＋100℃